

SCHEDULE FOR THE WORK

M/R to JMMC in between Ch.721.00 & Ch733.00 under Burdwan Irrigation Sub-Division No-II of Burdwan Irrigation Division for the year 2017-2018.”

Amount put to tender : Rs. 4,25,401 /-		Earnest Money : Rs. 8508/-			
NIT No. WBIW/EE/BDNID/NIT-02 /2017-18. Sl. No. 01		Time allowed: 60(sixty) days			
Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs./)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Earthwork in excavation in the canals / drainage channels / borrow pits / River bed / slope of bank as noted below as per designed section & throwing the spoils in layer of 23 cm. for making banks as per profile or to deposit the same in any other place as wanted by the Engineer-in-Charge within an initial lead of 30 metre and initial lift of 2.00 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. a) Local soil / soil mixed with moorum or kankar / silt, dry or moist / slushy silt / sticky soil.	855.88	m ³	83.00	71,038.04
2	Supply dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (Dia to be measured at half length). a) Above 6 cm. dia and upto 7.50 cm. dia.	4,005.00	m	22.00	88,110.00
3	Supplying fitting and fixing with iron nails or spikes half split bamboo wailing pieces (dia of bamboo not less than 6 cm.)	1,600.00	m	17.00	27,200.00
4	Driving bamboo pins in standing & flowing water including scaffolding and driving appliances.	2,002.50	m	6.00	12,015.00
5	Supplying empty cement polythene bags in good condition including stacking and cost of carriage to site complete (Capacity 50 Kg.)	10,313.00	each	7.00	72,191.00
6	Labour charge for filling gunny bags / polythene bags with all kinds of earth or sand wet or dry including sewing mouth and stacking within a lead of 150 metre and all lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge (filled up weight not less than 30 Kg. (Measurement to be taken in stacks).	10,313.00	each	6.00	61,878.00
7	Labour charge for dumping filled up gunny bags / polythene bags in standing or flowing water with or without boats inclusive of placing in position with all leads and lifts complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Filled weight not less than 30 Kg.) (Measurement to be taken in stacks).	10,313.00	each	2.50	25,782.50

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)/	Amount (Rs.)
8	Removal of all kinds excavated earth from spoil received at ground level through transportation by truck / carts or by any other conveyance on land within a total distance of 1 Km. including loading, unloading upto 30 metre lead at both ends and all lifts complete including spreading the unloaded spoil as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge where land is to be arranged by Department.	427.94	m ³	157.00	67,186.58
				Total=	4,25,401.12
				Say	Rs 4,25,401.00

Rupees four lakhs twenty five thousand four hundred one only.

Executive Engineer
Burdwan Irrigation Division.
Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.

I / we do hereby agree to execute the work @ percent above / below / at par the schedule of rates as per specification of Irrigation & Waterways Department and current schedule of rates of Damodar Irrigation Circle, Burdwan as applicable the territorial jurisdiction of particular Division and Sub-Division mentioned therein and also bind myself / ourselves to the terms & conditions of the tender.

Date:

Place:-

Signature of the Contractor
Full Address :